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Quorn Vegan Hot & Spicy Burger Uk 8x264g

Quorn Vegan Hot & Spicy Burger UK 8x264g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Meat free savoury flavour burgers, made with mycoprotein, in a hot & spicy breadcrumb

Brand Marlow Foods Ltd (Quorn Foods)

Manufacturer Product Code  A04451

Product Type Food
Product Category Vegetable
Storage Type Frozen
Erudus ID 27ea1165307d4217a9d2c18e3f8974b8
Specification Type Legacy
Inner Component GTIN 5019503028805
Outer Case GTIN 05019503028799
IO

N’ N’
INGREDIENTS Ingredient Declaration
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United around food data

Mycoprotein (54%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Rapeseed Oil, Water, WHEAT Starch,
WHEAT Gluten, Pea Protein, Potato Protein, Firming Agents: Calcium Chloride, Calcium Acetate. Natural Flavourings, Salt, Kibbled
Chilli, Parsley, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Pea Fibre, Yeast, Tomato Powder, Spices (Cayenne Pepper, White Pepper), Stabilisers:

Carrageenan, Sodium Alginate. Rice Flour, Spice Extracts (Black Pepper, Cayenne, Ginger), Colour: Paprika Extract.

ALLERGENS Product Contains:
Celery/Celeriac

Cereals Containing Gluten
Barley

Oats

Rye

Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)
Gluten content <20ppm
Crustacea

Eggs

Fish

Lupin

Milk

Molluscs

SUPPLEMENTARY Palm Oil

INGREDIENT
INFORMATION Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat

GM Protein/DNA
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No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No

Mustard

Nuts (Tree)
Almond nuts
Brazil nuts
Cashew nuts
Hazelnuts
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts
Pecan nuts
Pistachio nuts
Walnuts

Peanuts

Sesame Seeds

Soybeans

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites
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No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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ADDITIVES

DIET
SUITABILITY

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES

Product Contains:
Artificial Antioxidants

Artificial Colours

Artificial Flavour Enhancers

Suitable for Coeliacs
Kosher Diet

Vegan Diet

Nutrient

Energy (kJ)
Energy (kcal)
Fat
of which Saturates
Carbohydrate
of which Sugars
Fibre
Protein
Salt

Sodium

Serving Size

Directions For Use

No
No
No

No
No

Artificial Flavourings
Artificial Preservatives

Artificial Sweeteners

Halal Diet

Vegetarian Diet

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

Energy
833kJ
199kcal
10%

Fat
7.38

MED
10%

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 199kcal / 833kj

65¢g

per 100g/ml

833 kJ
199 keal
738
06g
17¢
g
6.7g
13g
g

400 mg

RI per 100g/ml

10%
10%
10%
3%
7%

1%

26%

17%

per 65g/ml
serving

541.5k
129.4 kcal
47¢g
04¢g
1M1g
0.7g
448
85¢g
0.7g

260 mg

No
No
No

No

RI per 65g/ml
serving

6%
6%
7%
2%
4%

1%

17%

12%

Cook from frozen. Remove all packaging. OVEN 18 MIN Preheat oven and baking tray to 220°C/Fan 200°C/Gas 7. Cook on the

middle shelf. All appliances vary, these are guidelines only. Check product is piping hot before serving.

Storage Instructions

Keep frozen below -18°C. Please refer to freezer manual guidelines. Do not refreeze once thawed.

Shelf Life from Time of Production

BRES

CERTIFICATION BODY
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630 Days
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ORIGIN

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS

CONFIGURATION

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

PALLET
INFORMATION

PACKAGING

Product Country of Origin/Place of

Provenance
Additional Origin Details
UK

Standards Testing

United Kingdom

Do you undertake trend analysis of Yes
microbiological results?

Microbiological Standards

Organism Description

E. Coli (cfu/g or ml)
Enterobacteriaceae (cfu/g or
ml)

Listeria SPP (cfu/g or ml)

Salmonella (cfu/g or ml)

Case Configuration

Total Quantity of Inner Components in

Outer Case

Inner Component

Variable Weight Consumer Item
Weight/Volume

264g

Outer Case

Outer Case Gross Weight
Outer Case Net Weight

Inner Component
Inner Component Depth
Inner Component Width

Inner Component Height

Outer Case

Outer Case Depth
Outer Case Width

Outer Case Height

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet
Inner Component Packaging
Type Materials

Carton

Outer Case Packaging
Type Materials

Basket
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Paper/Cardboard

Paper/Cardboard

Maximum <10

Maximum <100

Target Not Detected & Maximum Detected

8 Units

No

211 kg
2.28 kg

90 mm
194 mm

38 mm

180 mm
194 mm

152 mm

39 Cases
7 Layers
273 Cases

Weight

19.8¢g

Weight

2g
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Is shelf life testing undertaken?

Yes

Sample (g or

Frequency Target Maximum ml)

Every <10
Batch

Monthly <10

Every <0
Batch

Target & Maximum Levels are Not Detected in Monthly <0
25g

Inner Pack Configuration

Pallet Height
Pallet Gross Weight

Recycled Plastic % Recyclable

-%

Recycled Plastic % Recyclable

- %

10 -
100 -
0 -
0 -
1.51 MTR
649.9 kg
Returnable = Composite
Returnable = Composite
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Transport Packaging

Type Materials Weight Recycled Plastic % Recyclable Returnable  Composite
Other Plastic 190 g -%
Other Paper/Cardboard 5g -%

OTHER Commodity Code 2106108070

INFORMATION

Manufacturer Comments
No suitable description in the drop down for Packaging Type Description, please see information below: 8 packs collated in shrink

wrap film with printed label

CONTACT Address

INFORMATION
Marlow Foods Ltd (Quorn Foods)

Station Road
Stokesley
Middlesborough
Cleveland

TS9 7AB
England

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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