

Quorn Vegan Hot & Spicy Burger Uk 8x264g

Quorn Vegan Hot & Spicy Burger UK 8x264g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Meat free savoury flavour burgers, made with mycoprotein, in a hot & spicy breadcrumb

Brand	Marlow Foods Ltd (Quorn Foods)
Manufacturer Product Code	A04451
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Vegetable
Storage Type	Frozen
Erudus ID	27ea1165307d4217a9d2c18e3f8974b8
Specification Type	Legacy
Inner Component GTIN	5019503028805
Outer Case GTIN	05019503028799







INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

Mycoprotein (54%), **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Rapeseed Oil, Water, **WHEAT** Starch, **WHEAT** Gluten, Pea Protein, Potato Protein, Firming Agents: Calcium Chloride, Calcium Acetate. Natural Flavourings, Salt, Kibbled Chilli, Parsley, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Pea Fibre, Yeast, Tomato Powder, Spices (Cayenne Pepper, White Pepper), Stabilisers: Carrageenan, Sodium Alginate. Rice Flour, Spice Extracts (Black Pepper, Cayenne, Ginger), Colour: Paprika Extract.

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	Yes
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	Yes
Gluten content <20ppm	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	No
Molluscs	No

Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY INGREDIENT INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

DIET

Product Contains:

Artificial Antioxidants	No
Artificial Colours	No
Artificial Flavour Enhancers	No
Suitable for Coeliacs	No
Kosher Diet	No
Vegan Diet	Suitable for

Artificial Flavourings	No
Artificial Preservatives	No
Artificial Sweeteners	No
Halal Diet	No
Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for

NUTRITIONAL

INFORMATION

SUITABILITY

Each 100g/ml portion contains:



of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g/ml: Energy 199kcal / 833kj

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml	per 65g/ml serving	RI per 65g/ml serving
Energy (kJ)	833 kJ	10%	541.5 kJ	6%
Energy (kcal)	199 kcal	10%	129.4 kcal	6%
Fat	7.3 g	10%	4.7 g	7%
of which Saturates	0.6 g	3%	0.4 g	2%
Carbohydrate	17 g	7%	11.1 g	4%
of which Sugars	1 g	1%	0.7 g	1%
Fibre	6.7 g		4.4 g	
Protein	13 g	26%	8.5 g	17%
Salt	1 g	17%	0.7 g	12%
Sodium	400 mg		260 mg	
Serving Size	65 g			

SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

HANDLING & STORAGE INFORMATION

Directions For Use

Cook from frozen. Remove all packaging. OVEN 18 MIN Preheat oven and baking tray to 220°C/Fan 200°C/Gas 7. Cook on the middle shelf. All appliances vary, these are guidelines only. Check product is piping hot before serving.

Storage Instructions

 $\label{lem:keep frozen below -18°C. Please refer to freezer manual guidelines. Do not refreeze once thawed. \\$

Shelf Life from Time of Production 630 Days

ACCREDITATIONS/ CERTIFICATIONS/ ASSURANCE SCHEMES



ODICIN									
ORIGIN	Product Country	of Origin/Plac	e of Uni	ited Kingdom					
	Provenance								
	Additional Origin	Details							
	UK								
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS	Standards Testin								
	Do you undertak	•	sis of	Yes	Is shelf life	testing under	taken?	,	Yes
	microbiological r	esults?							
	Microbiological S	Standards							
	Organism		Description	on		Frequency	Target	Maximum	Sample (g or ml)
	E. Coli (cfu/g or n	ıl)	Maximum	n <10		Every Batch	<10	10	-
	Enterobacteriace	ae (cfu/g or	Maximum	1 <100		Monthly	<10	100	-
	Listeria SPP (cfu/	g or ml)	Target No	ot Detected & Maxir	num Detected	Every Batch	<0	0	-
	Salmonella (cfu/g	g or ml)	Target & I 25g	Maximum Levels ar	e Not Detected in	Monthly	<0	0	-
CONFIGURATION	Case Configurati	on			Inner Pack (Configuration	1		
	Total Quantity of Outer Case	Inner Compo	nents in	8 Units					
PRODUCT	Inner Componen	t							
WEIGHTS	Variable Weight (n	No					
	Weight/Volume								
	264g								
	Outer Case								
	Outer Case Gross	Weight		2.11 kg					
	Outer Case Net V			2.11 kg 2.28 kg					
20001167				1/0					
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS	Inner Componen			0.0					
	Inner Componen	-		90 mm					
	Inner Componen			194 mm					
	Inner Componen	t Height		38 mm					
	Outer Case								
	Outer Case Depth			180 mm					
	Outer Case Width	1		194 mm					
	Outer Case Heigh	t		152 mm					
PALLET	Quantity of Cases	s Per Pallet La	yer	39 Cases	Pallet Heigh	nt			1.51 MTR
INFORMATION	Quantity of Layer	rs Per Pallet		7 Layers	Pallet Gross	Weight		(649.9 kg
	Quantity of Cases	Per Pallet		273 Cases					
PACKAGING	Inner Componen	t Packaging							
	Туре	Materials		Weight	Recycled Plastic	% Recyc	lable	Returnable	Composite
	Carton	Paper/Card	board	19.8 g	- %				

Туре	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Carton	Paner/Cardhoard	19 8 g	- %			

Outer Case Packaging

Туре	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Basket	Paper/Cardboard	2 g	- %			

Transport Packaging

Туре	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Other	Plastic	190 g	- %			
Other	Paper/Cardboard	5 g	- %			

OTHER INFORMATION

Commodity Code 2106108070

Manufacturer Comments

No suitable description in the drop down for Packaging Type Description, please see information below: 8 packs collated in shrink wrap film with printed label

CONTACT INFORMATION

Address

Marlow Foods Ltd (Quorn Foods)

Station Road Stokesley Middlesborough Cleveland TS9 7AB England

P: (Phone) 01642 710 803

The information on the <u>Erudus System</u> has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site. Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.